#### SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

ENCLOSURE 1 TO THIS LETTER IS SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION. ENCLOSURE 2 TO THIS LETTER IS SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION.



James M. Welsch Vice President Nuclear Generation and Chief Nuclear Officer Diablo Canyon Power Plant P.O. Box 56 Avila Beach, CA 93424

805.545.3242 E-Mail: James,Welsch@pge.com

April 18, 2019

PG&E Letter DCL-19-036 PG&E Letter DIL-19-008

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk

10 CFR 50.54(p), 10 CFR 72.44(e)

ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Docket No. 50-275, OL-DPR-80
Docket No. 50-323, OL-DPR-82
Diablo Canyon Units 1 and 2
Materials License No. SNM-2511, Docket No. 72-26
Diablo Canyon Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation
Revision 14 of the Physical Security Plan

Dear Commissioners and Staff:

As required by 10 CFR 50.54(p) and 10 CFR 72.44(e), Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) hereby submits Revision 14 of the Diablo Canyon Power Plant (DCPP) Physical Security Plan (PSP), with the following appendices:

- Appendix A: Glossary of Terms and Acronyms
- Appendix B: Training and Qualification Plan
- Appendix C: Safeguards Contingency Plan
- Appendix D: Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation (ISFSI) Security Program

PG&E determined that the changes made to the PSP and appendices do not decrease safeguards effectiveness of the PSP.

Enclosure 1 contains a Table of Changes to DCPP's PSP and appendices, 10 CFR 50.54(p) evaluations and supporting documentation. Enclosure 1 contains Safeguards Information, which shall be withheld from public disclosure under 10 CFR 73.21, "Protection of Safeguards Information: Performance Requirements."

Enclosure 2 is Revision 14 of DCPP's PSP with appendices. Enclosure 2 contains Safeguards Information, which shall be withheld from public disclosure under 10 CFR 73.21, "Protection of Safeguards Information: Performance Requirements."

A member of the STARS Alliance Callaway • Diablo Canyon • Palo Verde • Wolf Creek

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

ENCLOSURE 1 TO THIS LETTER IS SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION.
ENCLOSURE 2 TO THIS LETTER IS SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION.
WHEN SEPARATED FROM THE ENCLOSURES, THIS DOCUMENT IS DECONTROLLED.

SOOI NMSSZG NRR NMSS

#### SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

ENCLOSURE 1 TO THIS LETTER IS SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION. ENCLOSURE 2 TO THIS LETTER IS SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION.



Document Control Desk April 18, 2019 Page 2

PG&E Letter DCL-19-036 PG&E Letter DIL-19-008

PG&E makes no new or revised regulatory commitments (as defined by NEI 99-04) in this letter.

Should you require further information, please contact Mr. Shawn Kirven, Director of Nuclear Security and Emergency Services at (805) 545-4005.

Sincerely,

James M. Welsch

Vice President, Nuclear Generation and Chief Nuclear Officer

jy1e/4609/51000051

**Enclosures** 

CC:

William C. Allen, P.E., NMSS Project Manager

Christopher W. Newport, NRC Senior Resident Inspector

Balwant K. Singal, NRC Senior Project Manager

cc/enc: Scott A. Morris, NRC Region IV Administrator (2)

A member of the STARS Alliance Callaway • Diablo Canyon • Palo Verde • Wolf Creek

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

ENCLOSURE 1 TO THIS LETTER IS SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION.
ENCLOSURE 2 TO THIS LETTER IS SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION.
WHEN SEPARATED FROM THE ENCLOSURES, THIS DOCUMENT IS DECONTROLLED.

# SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION THIS ENCLOSURE CONTAINS SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION.

Enclosure 1 PG&E Letter DCL-19-036 PG&E Letter DIL-19-008

## **Physical Security Plan**

Table of Changes
and
10 CFR 50.54(p) Evaluations and Supporting Documentation

## SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION THIS ENCLOSURE CONTAINS SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION.

Enclosure 2 PG&E Letter DCL-19-036 PG&E Letter DIL-19-008

### **Diablo Canyon Power Plant**

Physical Security Plan, Revision 14 and Appendices A, B, C, and D